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GENERAL LAWS—Cg. 825, 8%6.
OHAPTER 825.
[Published April 20, 1864.]

AN ACT to enable John H. Knepp and Andrew Tainter to con-
struct and maintain & dam across the Red Cedar river, in the
sounty of Dallas.

(See supplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 826.
[ Published April 21, 1864.]
AN ACT for the relief of the Polk county agricultural society.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. The secretary of state is hereby au-
thorized and directed to issue an order upon the state
treasurer, in favor of the Polk county agricultural soci-
ety, pursuant to section five of chapter fifty-three of the
general laws of 1858, in the same manner as though the
annual report of said society had been received on the
first day of February, 1864 : provided, eaid report be on
file in the office of [the] secretary of state at the time of
the passage of this act.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree
from and after its passage.

Approved April 1, 1864.



